

ELKO REGIONAL AIRPORT

ELKO, NEVADA
AIP No. 3-32-0005-050-2019



BID OPENING
DATE: MONDAY, MAY 10, 2019
TIME: 3:00 PM

Schedule I (Federal) - Asphalt Pavement Maintenance
Schedule II (Non-Federal) - Asphalt Pavement Maintenance

BID SUMMARY ITEM	Engineer's Estimate	Maxwell Asphalt, Inc.	American Road Maintenance		
Contract Proposal	✓	✓	✓		
Bid Bond	✓	✓	✓		
Experience Qualifications	✓	✓	✓		
Contractor Information	✓	✓	✓		
Designation of Subcontractors	✓	✓	✓		
Affidavit of Non-Collusion	✓	✓	✓		
Certification of Bidder Regarding Penalties for Noncompliance with Nevada Prevailing Wage Requirements	✓	✓	✓		
Fringe Benefits Plan, Fund of Program Disbursement Information	✓	✓	✓		
Certification of Bidder, Proposed Contractor or Subcontractor Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility of Voluntary Exclusion	✓	✓	✓		
Disadvantaged Business Utilization Commitment	1.22%	1.22%	1.22%		
DBE Participation Form	✓	✓	✓		
Certification of Offeror/Bidder Regarding Tax Delinquency and Felony Convictions	✓	✓	✓		
Equal Employment Opportunity Report Statement	✓	✓	✓		
Buy America Certification	✓	✓	✓		
Buy American Waiver Request (if applicable)	✓	N/A	N/A		
Contractor Certification for No Boycott of Israel	✓	Not Submitted	✓		
Buy American Conformance Listing (if applicable)	✓	N/A	Should be N/A - (Mixed up with Equip Listing)		
Financial Solvent verification for Contractor and all Subcontractors	✓	Old Information - 2016 & 2017 No subcontractor info submitted	No subcontractor info submitted		
Bid Proposal Summary and all Schedule Cost Summaries	✓	✓	✓		
List of Equipment to be Used on the Project	✓	✓	Listed Equipment to be used on project on the Buy American Conformance Listing		
List of Key Pertinent Personnel Performing Work on the Project	✓	✓	Not Submitted		
Proof of Authorization to do Business in the State of Nevada	✓	✓	✓		
Proof of Contractor's Good Standing	✓	✓	✓		
Received Addendum 1	✓	✓	✓		
Received Addendum 2	✓	✓	✓		
Received Addendum 3	✓	✓	✓		
Received Addendum 4	✓	✓	✓		
Schedule I Bid Proposal (Federal)	\$ 929,277.75	\$ 1,211,576.85	\$ 1,472,024.50		
Schedule II Bid Proposal (Non-Federal)	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 26,297.00		
TOTAL COST - ALL SCHEDULES	\$ 947,777.75	\$ 1,243,036.85	\$ 1,498,321.50		

* Red Text indicates that errors were found in the bid and the numbers revised for correctness.

*Sch II bid amount not included in Total Base Bid on Contract Proposal Div 2-1. However, it was included on their Bid Proposal Summary sheet

BID TABULATION - SCHEDULE I

SCHEDULE I				Engineer's Estimate		Maxwell Asphalt, Inc.		American Road Maintenance			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
C-105a	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		
P-101a	JOINT AND CRACK REPAIR (MAJOR CRACK REPAIR)	LF	900	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00		
P-101b	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT REMOVAL	SY	2,300	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 20,240.00		
P-101c	PARTIAL DEPTH ASPHALT REMOVAL (2 INCHES)	SY	320	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 41,600.00		
P-152a	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	410	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,580.00		
P-152b	COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SY	2,450	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,042.50		
P-208a	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	CY	410	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 53,710.00		
P-403a	BITUMINOUS PAVING COURSE	TON	680	\$ 80.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 216,240.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 227,800.00		
P-403b	MODIFIED BITUMINOUS MATERIAL	TON	45	\$ 850.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 49,500.00		
P-603a	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	44	\$ 5.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,180.00		
P-605a	JOINT SEALANT (CRACK SEALING)	LF	136,400	\$ 0.75	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 88,660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 136,400.00		
P-605b	JOINT SEALANT (MASTIC CRACK SEALING)	LF	1,400	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,500.00		
P-608a	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEAL COAT	SY	412,500	\$ 0.75	\$ 309,375.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 342,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 412,500.00		
P-608b	AGGREGATE FOR TAXIWAYS AND RUNWAYS	TON	40	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00		
P-620a	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	286,700	\$ 0.50	\$ 143,350.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 166,286.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 301,035.00		
P-620b	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	315	\$ 0.35	\$ 110.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 346.50		
P-620c	PAVEMENT MARKING OBLITERATION	SF	26,900	\$ 1.25	\$ 33,625.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 33,625.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 21,520.00		
P-620d	REFLECTIVE MEDIA (GLASS BEADS - TYPE I)	LB	220	\$ 0.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 138.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 242.00		
P-620e	REFLECTIVE MEDIA (GLASS BEADS - TYPE III)	LB	14,035	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,087.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 66,666.25	\$ 5.10	\$ 71,578.50		
TOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$ 929,277.75		\$ 1,211,576.85		\$ 1,472,024.50		\$ -

* Red Text indicates that errors were found in the bid and the numbers revised for correctness.

BID TABULATION - SCHEDULE II

SCHEDULE II				Engineer's Estimate		Maxwell Asphalt, Inc.		American Road Maintenance			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
C-105a	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
P-605a	JOINT SEALANT (CRACK SEALING)	LF	5,300	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,300.00		
P-605b	JOINT SEALANT (MASTIC CRACK SEALING)	LF	1,100	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 10,835.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,750.00		
P-608a	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEAL COAT	SY	12,500	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,500.00		
P-620a	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	2,500	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,625.00		
P-620e	REFLECTIVE MEDIA (GLASS BEADS - TYPE III)	LB	220	\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,122.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE II					\$ 18,500.00		\$ 31,460.00		\$ 26,297.00		\$ -

* Red Text indicates that errors were found in the bid and the numbers revised for correctness.